Other long-term assets, net 7,022  -  - 7,022
Restricted deposits 3,940 2,685  - 6,625

Total non-current assets 18,254 5,319  - 23,573

Current liabilities:

Trade payables  - 167 - 167
Joint venture payables 16,089 - - 16,089
Ratio Energies Management Ltd. – General Partner –
Current account 921 - - 921
Others - 106 - 106
Current maturities of bonds 11,011 - - 11,011
Current maturities of long-term loans from banking
corporations 18,635 - - 18,635
Interest payable 11,922 - - 11,922
Expenses payable 3,971 296 - 4,267
Current taxes payable - 3,693 - 3,693

Total current liabilities 62,549 4,262 - 66,811
Non-current liabilities:

Bonds 80,139 - - 80,139
Net loans from banking corporations 474,628 - - 474,628

Total non-current liabilities   554,767 - - 554,767

18

2. Sensitivity to changes in the Dollar/ILS exchange rate

3. Sensitivity to changes in the dollar interest rate

Assets and Liabilities

Profit (Loss) from the
Change

Fair Value

Profit (Loss) from the
Change

10%
Increase in
Exchange

Rate

5% Increase
in Exchange

Rate

5%
Decrease in
Exchange

Rate

10%
Decrease in
Exchange

Rate
 $ in thousands
Cash and cash equivalents )3231, (  )693 (  14,550 766 1,617
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss )142 (  )221 (  3464,  424  515
Ratio Trusts )22 (  )12 (  472  13 72
Trade and other receivables )68 (  )53 (  743 39 83
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss – investment in Ratio
Petroleum )239 (  )125 (  2,634 139 293

Restricted deposits )424 (  )812 (  6852,  141 298
Trade payables 51  8 )671 (  )9 (  )91 (
Other payables 10 5 )061 (  )6 (  )21 (
Expenses payable  27 41  )296 (  )16 (  )33 (
Current taxes payable 336 176 )3,693 (  )194 (  )410 (
Total )1,929 (  ),0111 (  21,231 ,1171  2,359

Sensitive Instrument

Profit (Loss) from the Change  Profit (Loss) from the Change
20%

Increase
in Yield

10% Increase in
Yield

5% Increase
in Yield

Fair
Value

5% Decrease
in Yield

10%
Decrease in

Yield

20%
Decrease
in Yield

Series D Bonds 5,372 2,686 1,343 (91,365) (1,343) (2,686) (5,372)
Loans from banking

corporations 19,614 9,960 4,844 (529,727) (4,914) (9,898) (19,329)

Sensitive Instrument

Profit (Loss) from the Change  Profit (Loss) from the Change

5%
Increase in

Interest
Rate

2%
Increase in

Interest
Rate

0.5%
Increase

in
Interest

Rate Fair Value

0.5%
Decrease

in
Interest

Rate

2%
Decrease

in
Interest

Rate

5%
Decrease

in
Interest

Rate
Derivative financial

instruments – IRS
transaction 27,828 11,922 3,085 11,254 )3,161(  )13,112(  )35,323(

19

Part C – Disclosure on Various Aspects of Corporate Governance

Disclosure of the projected cash flow for financing the repayment of the corporation's
liabilities